
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2009 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 2009
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Audrey Blazek (FR) Benet Academy 20:21
2 2 Peggy Flavin (FR) Benet Academy 20:29
3 3 Josie Moreno (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:55
4 4 Elaine Cleary (FR) Benet Academy 20:59
5 5 Shannon Kennedy (SO) Marist High School 21:08
6 6 Rachel Berry (SO) Benet Academy 21:11
7 7 Alexis Bernard (SO) Marist High School 21:13
8 8 Shannon Waldron (SO) Marist High School 21:14
9 9 Kelly Dodge (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:29
10 10 Maggie O'Loughlin (FR) Marist High School 21:30
11 11 Alyssa Hudik (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:33
12 12 Victoria Groberski (SO) Benet Academy 21:34
13 13 Amy Zasadzinski (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:34
14 14 Haley Channell (FR) Benet Academy 21:36
15 15 Sara Pezza (FR) Fenwick High School 21:38
16 16 Kelly Koerner (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 21:41
17 17 Madeline Gannon (SO) Marist High School 21:42
18 18 Rachel Lombard (FR) Fenwick High School 21:45
19 19 Allison Carroll (FR) Benet Academy 21:51
20 20 Holly Dorian (SO) Marist High School 22:04
21 21 Kelly Showel (FR) Fenwick High School 22:14
22 22 Madeleine Nicholson (SO) Fenwick High School 22:16
23 23 Heather Caddick (FR) Marist High School 22:21
24 24 Alexandra Nickel (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:30
25 25 Taylore Van Daff (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:35
26 26 Shannon Milazzo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:40
27 27 Kelly Cunnea (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 22:43
28 28 Bayles Renehan (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:58
29 29 Jackie Doumanian (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 22:59
30 Danielle Faul (SO) St Viator High School 23:03
31 Megahan Saulka (FR) St Viator High School 23:04
32 30 Laurie Van Daff (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:10
33 31 Nicole Formhals (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:13
34 32 Karolina Cepukaite (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:15
35 33 Lauren Randich (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:16
36 34 Kathryn Gray (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:16
37 Maddy Kelly (FR) St Viator High School 23:25
38 35 Lauren Engels (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 23:29
39 Allison Rinks. (FR) St Viator High School 23:31
40 36 Theresa Steinmeyer (SO) Fenwick High School 23:31
41 37 Kylee Strezo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:38
42 38 Kasey Duffy (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:03



43 39 Erika Powers (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:05
44 40 Meghan Husky (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:08
45 41 Claire Trafton (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:11
46 42 Emily Egizio (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 24:52
47 43 Tara Airola (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:11
48 44 Katie McAuliffe (SO) Marian Catholic High School 25:17
49 45 Anna Bertani (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 25:19
50 46 Allison Hallberg (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:34
51 47 Jackie Schmidt (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:54
52 48 Shea Driscoll (FR) Marian Catholic High School 25:56
53 49 Bridget Porter (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 25:57
54 50 Mia Teehan (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:03
55 Maria Kristie (SO) St Joseph High School 26:11
56 51 Megan Burns (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 26:53
57 52 Maureen Volkman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 27:16
5B 53 Kristen Sharkey (SO) Providence Catholic High School 28:29
59 54 Paige Carlson (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 32:01



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Audrey Blazek (FR) Benet Academy 20:21
2 2 Peggy Flavin (FR) Benet Academy 20:29
4 4 Elaine Cleary (FR) Benet Academy 20:59
6 6 Rachel Berry (SO) Benet Academy 21:11
12 12 Victoria Groberski (SO) Benet Academy 21:34

Total 25
14 14 Haley Channell (FR) Benet Academy 21:36
19 19 Allison Carroll (FR) Benet Academy 21:51

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Kelly Dodge (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:29
38 35 Lauren Engels (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 23:29
42 38 Kasey Duffy (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:03
44 40 Meghan Husky (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 24:08
53 49 Bridget Porter (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 25:57

Total 171
56 51 Megan Burns (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 26:53
59 54 Paige Carlson (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 32:01

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Sara Pezza (FR) Fenwick High School 21:38
18 18 Rachel Lombard (FR) Fenwick High School 21:45
21 21 Kelly Showel (FR) Fenwick High School 22:14
22 22 Madeleine Nicholson (SO) Fenwick High School 22:16
40 36 Theresa Steinmeyer (SO) Fenwick High School 23:31

Total 112

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Kelly Koerner (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 21:41
27 27 Kelly Cunnea (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 22:43
29 29 Jackie Doumanian (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 22:59
33 31 Nicole Formhals (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:13
35 33 Lauren Randich (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 23:16

Total 136
46 42 Emily Egizio (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 24:52
49 45 Anna Bertani (SO) Joliet Catholic High School 25:19

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 Alexandra Nickel (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:30
26 26 Shannon Milazzo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:40
36 34 Kathryn Gray (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:16
41 37 Kylee Strezo (FR) Marian Catholic High School 23:38
48 44 Katie McAuliffe (SO) Marian Catholic High School 25:17

Total 165
52 48 Shea Driscoll (FR) Marian Catholic High School 25:56
57 52 Maureen Volkman (FR) Marian Catholic High School 27:16



Place Points Name School Time
5 5 Shannon Kennedy (SO) Marist High School 21:08
7 7 Alexis Bernard (SO) Marist High School 21:13
8 8 Shannon Waldron (SO) Marist High School 21:14
10 10 Maggie O'Loughlin (FR) Marist High School 21:30
17 17 Madeline Gannon (SO) Marist High School 21:42

Total 47
20 20 Holly Dorian (SO) Marist High School 22:04
23 23 Heather Caddick (FR) Marist High School 22:21

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Josie Moreno (SO) Nazareth Academy 20:55
11 11 Alyssa Hudik (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:33
13 13 Amy Zasadzinski (SO) Nazareth Academy 21:34
25 25 Taylore Van Daff (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:35
28 28 Bayles Renehan (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:58

Total 80
32 30 Laurie Van Daff (SO) Nazareth Academy 23:10
34 32 Karolina Cepukaite (FR) Nazareth Academy 23:15

Place Points Name School Time
43 39 Erika Powers (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:05
45 41 Claire Trafton (FR) Providence Catholic High School 24:11
47 43 Tara Airola (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:11
50 46 Allison Hallberg (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:34
51 47 Jackie Schmidt (FR) Providence Catholic High School 25:54

Total 216
54 50 Mia Teehan (SO) Providence Catholic High School 26:03
58 53 Kristen Sharkey (SO) Providence Catholic High School 28:29

Place Points Name School Time
55 Maria Kristie (SO) St Joseph High School 26:11

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
30 Danielle Faul (SO) St Viator High School 23:03
31 Megahan Saulka (FR) St Viator High School 23:04
37 Maddy Kelly (FR) St Viator High School 23:25
39 Allison Rinks. (FR) St Viator High School 23:31

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0


